(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

CN:andei(;)aflttehe Garvit Thukral Client Name 982.5 Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-1770 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received | 17-07-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 0114690 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 31-07-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS

LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 HRSS Team 22-07-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Aakansha-My HR Live Support 22-07-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Online Database 31-07-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal 29-07-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Not Applicable NIL

NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 29-07-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 29-07-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 29-07-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 29-07-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 30-07-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Accertify Accertify

Name Of The Candidate: Garvit Thukral Garvit Thukral

Emp Code: QFIQD9FI7 QFIQDYFI7

From: 19-04-2024 19-04-2024

To: 19-12-2024 19-12-2024

Designation: Fraud Analyst Fraud Analyst

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Personal reason

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks: The above details were verified by HRSS Team of Accertify, found the
employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the same is
furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: HRSS Team

Report Verified Date: 22-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Candidate’s Particulars (Flease substantiate bare)
Covipany Narmss Accedtifiy
Candidate Name Garvit Thukral
From {Date of Joining} 19 April 2024
T |Daste of Exit/Refieving) 19 Decermber 2024
Designation (Al the time of leaving the company): Fraud Analyst
Ermplayise Code/ID/Me QFDEFIT
Salary/CTC: Please Provide
‘Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide
Superisor's Name Please Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide
Rehire Eligibility (if "NO” kindly confinm the reasen) (Phease fill in the retevant informatian)
Exit formalithes complated: {Yes/Ma) [Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relbeving lettor fdacument s sahenticate? Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary lsiue during the employment tenure? (If “Yes™ Pleate explain briefly] Please explain/comment briefly
| Any Misappropriation of Fund ? [ “Yas” Please axplain briefly) Please explsin/comment briefly
DATA = BREACH of ary kind

Auny Important Point Apart from the Above if rel in making right hiring decision, Plaase lets us know:

Verified By [ Mame, Contact Number & Designation) Please Provide

Kindly note that your mputs and feedback given would assit our chient m making a prompi hinng decision and therefore we awaif your response for the same af the sarliest

W look foroard to vour kind co-operateon and thank you in anfbicepation.
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b Team

Pliedre ol i eocueled duta below,

Comparry Namag

tAangdale Hama

oo {Daks & Joang)

Tor (Tt ol sk Rl vireg)

Desspnanon (A the time of keavang the comparny)

Employes CooeDho

SalaryCTE

'Was thes position” Permanent TemporanyContractusl

Supervisot's Mame

Foeason lor Losang

Foshire: Elgibality (i THO” analy Confem the neason]

[Ex Ammaliies compieied” [YesHo)

Erdy condrm attsthed Rebeang eiled dotusent o athenboiie?

ury Inbegrty | Drsoplnary isse duing the empleyment fenune (il Yes” Please explan bnety)

Aurry Mesapst it o] Fisred 7 (¥ "Ves! Fleaas eaplain Briefh)

DATA - BREACH ol any lorel

Ay mportant Poent Apart froms the Above # ietevant i making night hanng decison. Please kets us Smow
Vierdiesd By | Maime, Contact Mumber 4 Dessmnaton)

Plaass nobs » hal we are currently 1evessang the afiached dooument. We'l keep you updated on the progress.

B reganch

Harshdha Vesranna
MIRES Aot

Annexure 1 (b)

Candidaie’s Parbculars

(Famns Ml i the: ey ndommaton )
(Phease M the relevard indormestbon
Friina Prorao

Mo Appicabin

P Applrabds

P Appleatde

Pk Appicatds

HRES Team
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Amazon Development Centre India
Pvt Ltd

Amazon Development Centre India
Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Garvit Thukral Garvit Thukral
Emp Code: 112807607 112807607
From: 25-07-2022 25-07-2022

To: 15-04-2024 15-04-2024
Designation: Content Reviewer Content Reviewer

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Aakansha-My HR Live Support of Amazon
Development Centre India Pvt Ltd, found the employment as Genuine. Hence
closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Aakansha-My HR Live Support

Report Verified Date:

22-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Dear ShijMadam,
W Groatings from GokdQust Giebalt]

Annexure 2 (a)

W are an Employes Background Verfication Ovganization, We have been authorized to conduct Ex-Emplayment Verificaion on behalf of an dlient ceganization of your former Empioyes Ganis Thukral for employment purposes,

Folloring are the details provided by the candidate bo an organination, which we woulkd recueest you o pleese verify the detaiis with your comments in the HR/Verifler Inpuls column

Comparsy Mame Asapon Diselopenent Centre India Pot Ltd
Carsdidian Hame: Gardt Thaeal
From (Date of loining) 5 haly 032
To (Date of Exit/Relieding) 15 Agiil 2034
Diesignation (Al the time of lssving the comparyl: CONTENT REVIEWER
|E C 112807607
Salary/CTC: Please Provide
W 1his : actual Flease Provide
Supsrvito’s Hame Plesse Provide
Fieason for Please Provide
Riehire Ebgibility (if “90° kirvly contirm the reason) [Piease: fill in the rebeant |

Exit formalities completed: {esha)

[Phease fill in the relessnt information)

Kingly condien sttached Refieving letter fdocument & authenticate?

Pleate Provide

Ay Inbegeity [ Diseiplinary lisua during the amplaymant tanure? [If
“Yas” Pleasae axplain briefly)

Any Mitappropriation of Fund ? {If “Yes” Mleass suplain briefly) Plesss 147
DATA = BREACH of any kind

Any Impartart Peist Apart from tha Above if rlavant i making sight

hiring decision, Fleass lets us know:

Werified Mame, Cortact Mumber & o] Please Provide
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Annexure 2 (b)

Hello Teaen,

Thask youl for contacting My HR Live Sugport

This is vo lesfiorm yoo thar Garvit Thukeal i emploved with Aruzos Development Centse (Indss) Private Linsited, Unar Pradedh from Baly.25.2022 to April. 15,2024, The rest of the informating sequesed is confidentinl, beeee will not
b disclozed.

Hate: If yoia have & fallow up ploate revert this email trail in case you have a new request pleste wrile ta us an pslosmentes (Lations @ amason cong
Please nose that emails received on euploymenteegfications & amazen com email 1D will be rexponded vin myhes use smazon wark,

Regands,
Ankanzhs

My HR Liv'e Support

------ Owiginal Message ---——

Frona: gxemploment @ seliquesizlobalin

Ce: v woldquestplobal inven fvexsmployiente™ gmail com

Sent: Jul 21 1025, 1042 AN

To: cmnploviserveni fealions T ALz Com

Subject: Ex:Employment verification for Garvit Thekral (200 AMBRSN- [ TT Amazon Developroest Centre India Pvi. Lid
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Chaudhary Charan Singh University

Chaudhary Charan Singh University

Name Of The Candidate: Garvit Thukral Garvit Thukral

Enroll No: 18119304 18119304

Degree: Bachelor of Business Administrations Bachelor of Business Administrations
Major: Business Administrations Business Administrations

Month And Year Of Passing: 2021 2021

Certification Issued Date: 2021-06 2021-06

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Online Database of Chaudhary

Charan Singh University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and

the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Online Database

Report Verified Date:

31-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

et o fifg Ry, i
Chaudhary Charan Singh University, Meerut

dFovemsprty, Mowrur Untwersitp) [ NAAC dr+ Accrpaivs

f
Enter Roll Number: 180934105103 |

Sedect MarkSheet Type: O NEP

by

(s ]
L

Student Result
5T OF MAEKS - TIOM
Course Mamae « DA SEMH Rodl Mumber « 1809340051038
NE=e - GARTT THUKRAL Enrsimant Numssr - 1817904
Father Nams « SARNJAY KUMAR
BaRaT B - SUMITA THURRAL
Instousion’s Name « INSTITUTE OF TECHMOLDGY L SCHENCE, GHATIARAD

COURSE-BBA SENH - (DEC-2018)
COURSE-BEA SENHI - (JUN-2019)

COURSE-BEA SEN-I - (DEC-20MS)
COURSE-BEA SEN-IV - (JUN-2020)
COURSE-BEA SEM-V - (DEC-2020)

COURSE-EEA SEM-VI = (JUN-Z0Z1)

I TV, Wit M At . S bl B i e il LI W) . i e B AL
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1770

GQ-AMRSN-1770

Candidate Name:

Garvit Thukral

Garvit Thukral

Date Of Birth:

30-08-2000

30-08-2000

Father Name:

Sanjay Kumar

Sanjay Kumar

Addressl: S/O Sanjay Kumar, C-42, Acharya S/O Sanjay Kumar, C-42, Acharya
Niketan, Mayur Vihar Phase-1, Delhi - Niketan, Mayur Vihar Phase-1, Delhi -
110091 110091

Remarks: The following applicant's details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal

Report Verified Date:

29-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GO-AMBRSN-1770

NAME OF THE APPLICANT Garvit Thukral

FATHER NAME Sanjay Kuamar

DATE OF BIRTH 30-August-2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT 5,/ 0 Sanjay Kumar, C-42, Acharya Niketan, Mayur Vihar Phase-1, Delhi - 110091

MAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
Mayur Vihar Phase 1 Police Station

ADDRESS
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 20-July-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - o Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION VYerified Clear - Mo Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online hitigation database there i= no Civil or Caminal case instituted agminst the Reference
MNumber rased before us. The information is subject to the search conducted wathin the Junsdictional bmits of the Address of the
Candidate prowided. Hence, this informanion is subjective in mature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online htigation database there is no Civil or Caminal case insttuted against the Reference
Mumber mised before vs. The information 1s subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional Bmits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retneval of the informanon as per the public records available. The information 1s gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned s not hable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned court. This informaton may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

AdJpd

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Name Of The Candidate:

Garvit Thukral

Garvit Thukral

Enroll No:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Degree:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Major:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Month And Year Of Passing:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

S| No:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

“Please note that the candidate is currently pursuing the course, and the
education document has not yet been received from the institution. Hence closing
the check as Pink.”

Information Source Name:

Not Applicable

Verification Status(Color Code):

PINK
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 813622121068 813622121068
Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

29-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 14 /14



Annexure 6 (a)
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Annexure 6 (b)

g Unique Identification Authority of India

28 myAadhaar @2 English »

Cashboard » Check Aadhear valldity

813622121068 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 20-30 years
Gender MALE
State Delhi
Maobile kit 390
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMRSN-1770 GQ-AMRSN-1770

Candidate Name: Garvit Thukral Garvit Thukral

Date Of Birth: 30-08-2000 30-08-2000

Father Name: Sanjay Kumar Sanjay Kumar

Addressl: S/O Sanjay Kumar, C-42, Acharya S/O Sanjay Kumar, C-42, Acharya
Niketan, Mayur Vihar Phase-1, Delhi - Niketan, Mayur Vihar Phase-1, Delhi -
110091 110091

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

29-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION I} GO-AMREN-1TTO
MAME OF THE APPLICANT Garvit Thukral
FATHER NAME Sanjay Kumar
DATE OF BIRTH 30-Angust-2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

5 /0 Sanjay Kumar, C-42, Acharya Niketan, Mayur Vihar Phase-1, Delhi - 110091

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

20 July-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSTOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation darabase there is no Civil or Caminal case instruted against the Reference

Mumber maised before us. The information 15 subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional mies of the Addeess of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there 15 no Civil or Cominal case insttuted against the Reference

Muomber raised before us. The information i= sulyect to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional bmits of the Addeess of the
Candidate prosaded. Hence, this informaton s subjective in mamre.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retnieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned ts not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificare.

Yours Truly

A Jp

PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI 1D D/1432/14

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 18/18



CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Garvit Thukral

Garvit Thukral

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

29-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

Marme
Case Rating

World-Check Total Matches

Case D

Current Group

Gender

Last Screened

Garvit Thukral
Mot Raled

MO MATCHES FOLIND

GO-AMRSN-17T0
Warld Check

Mala

29 Jul 2025 0809
[recividual

Mo

NO MATCHES FOUMD

a

Entity Type

Archived

KEY FINDINGS

Tatal Matches

Unresolved Matches
Hars Garstt Thosrad
Drace: Primied S0 -20025, 12
Prindmd By Aral Agarea
Gresu World Chsch

Annexure 8 (a)

Drate of Birth
Case Created
Ongoing Screening

Mame Transposition

Y0¥ LSEG

Confidential

30 Aug 2000
29 Jul 2025 09:09

Mo
Yes

RISK
INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 8 (b)

20 Jul 2025 09:08  Anil Agarwal Case Screened for Wor Desktop

Id-Check {IniialRe- Baich
Screen Only)
28 Jul 2025 09:09  Anil Agarwal ‘New Casze added Deskiop
' Batch

NOTES

All srmestamps in s cxport are s UTO and may be n vananoe with the kocale time shown on the sppicabon
Legal Motice

The conbents of this recond ame private and confidential and should not be disclosed 1o thind parties enless: (i) the terms of your ageeement with LEES aflow youl io
do 5o, (1] Hee record suabyect requests any data thaf you may hold on fom, and such data inclides ther Worid-Chack necoedt ar (8} you ane under some obher legal
obfigation %o do so. You must consider and abide by your own obligabions in reiation o the data privacy rights of indenduals and must nosfy them of your indemion

10 search agains? Wodd-Check and proside Siem wish information contained in #he World-Check privacy stabement. Yoo shafl not rely upon the content of this report
withoul making independent checks o verify the information contaéned thesein. Infomabon comelated is necessanly bried and shaould be read by you in the contesd of
the fuller detals avallable in the exiemal sources: %o wivch inks are provided. The sccuracy of the information found in the undard ying souroes must ba vanfied wish
the: record subject beione any adion is taken and you showld mform ws € any #nks 1o e souroes ane broken. [ Sis moord contaens: regative all=gations. it should
be asssmed that such allegasons are denied by fe subsgect You shoold not draw any negatiee rierenoes about mdraduals or entiies mensty because they ane
dentifind in She database. nar because they ane shown as Reported being linkod 0" others dentified in'the databass. The ratune of linkng vanes considerably.
Many parsons ane ncludsd solely because thay hald or have held prominent politicsd positions or are connacted to such indmduals.

Hairie Garat Thukral
Drata Primid Fo.07-2008 Dedl

Aril
e ot Y% LSEG F¥ucence
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Annexure 8 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 8 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 8 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 8 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 8 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 8 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 8 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 8 ())

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Garvit Thukral Garvit Thukral

Pan Number: BRDPT3375C BRDPT3375C

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 764

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

High Proportion Of Outstanding
Trades

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

29-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)
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Annexure 9 (b)
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Annexure 9 (c)

CONSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS
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Annexure 9 (d)

COMSUMER EMQUIRY DETAILS
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Annexure 9 (e)
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Garvit Thukral

Garvit Thukral

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1770 GQ-AMRSN-1770
Employee Id: 0114690 0114690
Remarks: The following details were verified through resume & supported documents

provided by the applicant, no GAP identified for the period of 6months from any
education to employment in the overall work experience. Hence, closing the
check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

30-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME ANMD BGYV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
MName Garvit Thukral Garvit Thukral
OB 30-08-2000 30-08-2000
Post Graduation
Mame of the Board / School Amity University Amity University
Course MBA MWIBA
Specialization / Major Business Analytics Business Analytics
Year of Passing 2025 2025

Gap Remarks:NA

Graduation

Mame of the Board f School

Ch Charan Singh University

Ch Charan Singh University

Course BBA BBA
Specialization / Major Business Administration Business Administration
Year of Passing 2021 2021

Gap Remarks:NA

12th

Mame of the Board / School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course

12th

12th

Specialization / Major

MA

MA

Year of Passing

2018

2018

Gap Remarks: NA

10TH STANDARD

Mame of the Board f School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course

12th

12th

Specialization / Major

MNA

MA

Year of Passing

2016

2016

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 10 (b)

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer Accertify Accertify

Full Name of the Employee Garyit Thukral Garvit Thukral
Date of joining - From 19-04-2024 19-04-2024
Date of Relieving/Exit- To 19-12-2024 19-12-2024

Designation / Role

Fraud Analyst

Fraud Analyst

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Name of the Employer Amazon Amazon

Full Wame of the Employee Garvit Thukral Garyit Thukral
Date of joining - From 25-07-2022 25-07-2022
Date of Relieving/Exit- To 15-04-2024 15-04-2024

Designation / Role

Catalog Associate

Catalog Associate

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 3

Wame of the Employer

Zigram

Zigram

Full Name of the Employee

Garvit Thukral

Garvit Thukral

Date of joining - From

Oct-21

Oct-21

Date of Relieving/Exit- To

Apr-22

Apr-22

Designation f Role

Research Analyst

Research Analyst

Gap Remarks: NA
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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